

## City of Hollywood, Florida

2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. P.O. Box 229045 ZIP 33022-9045

DATE: August 15, 2017 RE: Blanket Order # **B002355** 

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Uniformed, Armed and

**Unarmed Security Guard Services -**

Citywide

Regions Security Services, Inc. Attn: Carlos Rivero Jr. 7925 NW 12 Street, Ste. 306

Doral, Florida 33126

Telephone Contact: **877-505-7774** FAX: **305-517-1267** 

E-mail: INFO@REGIONSSECURITY.US

Dear Vendor:

This is to inform you that the City of Hollywood, Florida is entering into a Blanket Order with your Company based on one of the following:

$\boxtimes$	FORMAL BID # F-4551-17-PB (3 <sup>rd</sup> / final one year renewal period)	
	INFORMAL BID #	DATED:
	RENEWAL OF FORMAL BID #	DATED:
	EXTENSION OF FORMAL BID/RFP#	DATED:
	WRITTEN QUOTATION #	DATED:
	VERBAL QUOTATION PER	DATED:
	STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT #	DATED:
	BROWARD COUNTY BID #	
П	OTHER.	

The initial term of this order is 11/1/2017 through 10/31/2019 approved via Resolution XXXXX

## on xxxxxx.

1st Renewal period	11/1/2019 – 10/31/2020
2 <sup>nd</sup> Renewal period	11/1/2020 – 10/31/2021
3 <sup>rd</sup> Renewal period	11/1/2021 – 10/31/2022

The estimated annual dollar value is \$358,903.00 annually.

The obligations of the City of Hollywood under this order are subject to the availability of funds lawfully appropriated for its purpose by the City Commission and are subject to the terms and conditions contained on the Purchase Order form.

Contingent upon the receipt and approval of all required certificates of Insurance.

The City of Hollywood Departments will issue hard copy orders against this Blanket Order as your authorization to deliver. All invoices must reference each unique document number.

If you have any questions, please contact Paul Bassar at (954) 921-3628.

c: Police Department
Public Utilities Department
Office of Parking & Intergovernmental Affairs
Department of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts
Financial Services